Boil water advisory in Estill County

0
828
source: mgn online

ESTILL COUNTY, Ky. (WTVQ) – There is a boil water advisory in Estill County.

The water district says people living on these roads are in the boil water advisory:

- Advertisement -

Crooked Creek Rd, Round Mountain, Church House Hill, Zion Mountain Road, Winkler Cemetery Rd, Station Rd, Walton Rd, Winding Star Rd, Hinton Branch Rd, Maupin Hill, Newton Circle, Station Camp.

Previous articleHistorical markers honor women from suffrage movement
Next articleCommunity meets officers at ‘Picnic for Police’
mm
Alexus Larson joined the ABC36 news team as a multi-media journalist in December 2018. She is from a suburb outside of the Twin Cities in Minnesota and most recently comes from Minot, North Dakota where she reported and graduated from Minot State University with a degree in broadcasting. Alexus and her husband are excited to be in Lexington and out of the cold! When she’s not reporting, she loves to explore new places, be with friends and family, and watch or attend sports – especially if it’s a Minnesota team! You can see Alexus reporting during the week and the weekends. If you have any story ideas, you can contact her by email alarson@wtvq.com, or you can find her on Facebook at Alexus Larson ABC36, or on Twitter at @AlexusLarsonTV. She looks forwarding to hearing from you!